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BIA 1.25Gb/s BINAIEHEEHIRE

54 |EEE 802.3z FIKLAKMARAE

& FEE 100-SM-LL-V FrfE

& SFP MSA

BRI

FHli& DFB Botkgtes, BA 18 #iAR CWDM KK
PIN #2#

W LC O

BEBEHFIZHINEE

EARRR{HER 3.3V

58 RoHS 1R

1 E5HNFER, 7S EN60825-1 R

TIEREEE (HNSERE): BBEEHR: 0°C E70°C

RzFl

1.25Gb/s LAKM
1.063Gb/s YL iEE

TBER
BS =& ID g RITRERES
SFP-GE- GE/FC SFP CWDM 1270nm §%&2& -
CWDM-1270-22DB-C-F11 | M317902W1270 FREH 2208, BRE ARE
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CWDM. 1200220-C.F11 | Me17902W1200 | CE oL N B xme
CWDMA310.0008.C.F11 | M317902W1310 GE/F}%%@S o205 . %ﬂ?ﬁ?}% HE | mme
CWDM-1350.2208.C.F11 | M317902W1350 GE/F%;;; oot M%ﬁ%‘% B e
CWOMA3T0.2o0B.CF11 | MBT7O02WIST0 | O e B e
CWON-1300.2208-C-F11 | MBTT902W1300 | CE W oae
CWDMA#10.0008.C.F11 | M317902W1410 GE/F}%;;;; S20B . %ﬂ?ﬁ?}% HE e
owow- a0 oape-c-F11 | MaTTS02Wias0 | CE e | R
CWOM-1450.0008.CF11 | M317002W1as0 | CE N B mee
CWDM.1470.220B-CF11 | ME17902W1470 | SR e B e
CWON-1a0-22D8-C-F11 | MBTT902W1490 | CE e e HE oee
CWOM-1510.2208-C-F11 | MT7902WIS10| CE g e e O ome
oww- 130 paps-c-F11 | MaTTS02W1s0 | CE e | &8
CWDM-1550. 2208 11| MB17902W150 | 5 e B ome
CWDM-1B70. 2208 F11 | M317902W1570 | ORI B e
CWDM-1590.220B-C F11 | M317902W1590 GE/F}%%% 7245 M S HE | ae
owDm-TB10.93p8-c-F11 | MBTTS02WIBT0 | S R | e

iE:
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S8 s =IME HRE mAE =1 [v) =i
HoERER DR 0.622 1.25 Gb/s
RO BER 1012
TERE Tsto 0 70 °C 2
BERE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEEBTR lcc 200 300 mA 3
T{EERE Vee 3.14 33 3.46 \Y;
=AEE VMax -0.5 4 \Y; 3
iE:
1. SNEREEE
2. INERE
3. B0
(EiaiEE
iR FeiFn EEESTBE (km) &
1.25Gb/s 9/125um ERfEEeF 40

B AU S —RIRSS

www.moduletek.com




ModuleTek

SFP-GE-CWDM-xxxx-22DB-C-F11  #UEFAf
FFIFE—REHN
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
e 75 BME | HBE =A(E ==y &FiE
REIEINER Prx -2 3 dBm 1
e E-1270nm Ac 1264.5 1271 1277.5 nm
SerhNRE-1290nm Ac 1284.5 1291 1297.5 nm
SerhNREEE-1310nm Ac 1304.5 1311 1317.5 nm
SerRIEE-1330nm Ac 1324.5 1331 1337.5 nm
SerhiNRE-1350nm Ac 1344.5 1351 1357.5 nm
SerRRE-1370nm Ac 1364.5 1371 1377.5 nm
FEFLE-1390nm Ac 1384.5 1391 1397.5 nm
SerRNREE-1410nm Ac 1404.5 1411 1417.5 nm
e EC-1430nm Ac 1424.5 1431 1437.5 nm
SerhNRE-1450nm Ac 1444.5 1451 1457.5 nm
e EE-1470nm Ac 1464.5 1471 1477.5 nm
FENEIS-1490nm Ac 1484.5 1491 1497.5 nm
SerRNREEE-1510nm Ac 1504.5 1511 1517.5 nm
SerRRE-1530nm Ac 1524.5 1531 1537.5 nm
FeFLE-1550nm Ac 1544.5 1551 1557.5 nm
SerRNREEE-1570nm Ac 1564.5 1571 1577.5 nm
FerREE-1590nm Ac 1584.5 1591 1597.5 nm
SerRNREE-1610nm Ac 1604.5 1611 1617.5 nm
YL ER 9 dB
EAHIEL SMSR 30 dB
JEIEEERE (-20dB) AN 1 nm
BRI ENRR RIN —-120 dB/Hz
Blaf) (BIE(E) TJ 100 ps
?gﬁiﬁg | REEAIE] e 250 300 ps

iE:
1. eI
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HEIRE

{Acg Limit Test ) Wawvefoms: 301

{s5F8 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 {55illi
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

8H 5 ®=IME | HBEE | mXE | B2  &F
=G huE=4 PoL 0 dBm
FeRIRI Ac 1260 1620 nm
ERREE Rx_sen —24 dBm 1
LOS (5843 LOS, -35 dBm
LOS 5553 LOSp -25 dBm
LOS [E8iR% X8 LOSH 1 dB

iE:

1. {5 1.25Gb/s, PRBS 27-1 {5illix,, BER<107'?;

SIFHE—&GIN

VCC=3-14V to 346\’, TC
Es# s =IME BB mAE By &giE
EZHNB Rin 100 Q
BimimN\IZNE ViN_pP 250 1200 mV
REHKABE Vb Vee-1.3 Vee \
REINERERE VEN Vee Vee+0.8 \Y
BEXASEE " N
&)

SiFE—FN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
88 s mIME | HBE | RKXE =21v] &iE
%ﬁﬁﬁ&?%mg VOUTﬁPP 250 800 mV
WSS EFHETE / REATE
20%80%) t,/t; 100 175 ps
LOS 554 Vios_a | Vec—0.5 Vee_Host \
LOS 555 Vios_p Vee Vee+0.5 \Y

R EHIINRE ERINRERYEIERA =it
B3 OMAGTAHINIEE)
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | AN SEea SiFeafmid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier {$R IIC #[O 04
2 1 Connector 5 LC 1&Ekzes 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 1000 Base LX 88 88 88 85
11 1 Encoding {3 8B/10B 4R/t 01
12 1 BR, Nominal 1.25Gb/s BIRFRIEZE oD
13 1 Rate Identifier TORRREAEINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km BB LA &S 40km 28
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TEERIE A& 40km FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m SR AR RIER 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ESENARIERIEE 00
18 1 Length (Copper) EHRRAE RIS 00
19 1 Reserved FEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver FENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 75 |[EEE 8] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brrmis B BENX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number | | i RhRAS B BENX
60-61 2 Wavelength IRIER RS SLPRR I E X $§;{;§)§%§§f
62 1 Reserved FENX 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FT5RIRIEFN B EEX
1.Rx_LOS {5514
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {554 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS (5E 4
66 1 BR, max SIS ERRE 00
67 1 BR, min RLUIFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BRI B BENX
84-91 8 Date code HERRAES B EEX
DOM {ZR MR
92 1 Monitoring Type FERCIhENE (BT 68
FEThER
1. REEERIGE Alarm
5 Warning 515
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS 55 aiz5izH FO
3.Rx_LOS {5E14i=
4. Tx_FAULT (=541
94 1 Compliance gff_;i%i%@ﬂg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FTRIREGFN B EEX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EE X X B EENX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I mEENX X B EEX
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> A I

SFP-GE-CWDM-xxxx-22DB-C-F11 374 SFP MSA AE N 2 LR TiB(EINY, %= feidid itk
73 0xA2 B 2 32 IHIREFIZEER. SFISMBIANREIRE, AEBRIGRHIEHIBRITsERAIRIR &S
1788, MAR=REE, BUCRRERR, RIDEINER, BUCCIIEMKCAREIREE. BRI T
SFP MSA NEZEIN8E, e LIFSEH T RENEECEN AR A HER.

DDM [HEES

- Alarm [F{E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
HBE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7A 44)
i (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
REIFINZE (dBm) | 3.79 (5D 87) -2.97 (13 B7) 3.00 (4D FO) -2.00 (18 A5)
$BULRINEE (dBm) | 3.01 (4E 20) -30.46 (00 09) 0.00 (27 10) -27.21 (00 13)
8 Hs 1 =2y REEE By &iE
BRI
RE Temp 5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 Y, 2.7 3.9 Y,
(RERR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
REEIhE Prx +3 dB -12 0 dBm
BEETh=R Prx +3 dB -30 0 dBm

1EE

Integrated transceiver chip

TX_DATA T
mg Safety Control X
TX_DATA\ N LD Driver T

TX_DISABLE
TX_FAULT

RX_LOS
MOD_DEF2 Micro Controller

|

MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO

RX_DATA
Limiting Amp R
RX_DATA X
4’—\ LOS Detect
Rx
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bl

REIMNEBD T EBE UL S FRERENEEE0DF] TOSA (FeARGI4EM) Rk 4ERK, TOSA
4% DFB BRSNS H. BIRTIER, MAGESEASRK AR, FHelia S RISt
s EHRMMRERRAATER, Saelrat R RSB Btz HRIRER (APC) K
RS ERRNTININR, HIEAREA T BB L ESREETHA SRS HEMmEEN
T, SIRGTmRERES|M) (TX Disable) EEF (TTLIEE “1") B, XAHOEHE, = TX Disable
HEEF (TTLIBLE "0") BY, BOLRIEE 1ms WFE. HARFAHFEES (TX_Fault) REASEF
B, RrHEFRRERRE ARG E M EREBHIURARZSIES BN RESHTE, (K8
FNFRREFEIET,

BEHRASREFIIEERE, B ESHRABER T, KIEEMXHRE—  BIIEEES.

BINE D T BB RMUR S FRIPRIERAESEE 2 F] ROSA (GERzltal) mEto4ank, ROSA
E4E PIN SRS MISSFNEEREMARE T H. 2 ROSA I NGTHIF LS SRTSIEID PIN SRR IRNI284EHR
ANERR, HEBRSSERMAREHIGEIBES, BESETERIIRT FRIRIEMASSH—F
HBAEHEEEREENSEESEENiR. HKEREXH K AIERIN G RIIRESHRELZ
ENEERET, BRSIBSIEKESSEL, B RX Los 3|IBIAEETE (TTLIBIE “1"), 527U
RF2mmiEESRBIER.

& RX_LOS RISCEN 549 OMA SelEHItEEal,

YRR EFITIEEE, X RX WA ESTLAGIERT, BiEOREAEERNMI—FELZ.

TR P ERAI A ER RS SERT IS AR R TAERB . IR, REDEINER. BUCEIIRMEYsRERR
B, BT 2 ZBRITERERBIXLEEE.

A0/A2h SRR
LRERERD 1
CATA=PN: chilxivi FIAN 7R (E
A2h, 0x7Bh-7Eh 4 12 34 56 78

HAZEER 1 TIFRSRIGE: BRI AMIHITORE NE,

ZE2FR 1 TIERETHERRIRE: AR LSRRI AOh AR 256 NF T/ A2h
AYZR 00h, 3= 01h MEHHTEERE, W LRSFERATLUMNISTFRETEME, TaSBERTEL
5, ARER 4.

FmES

EHSE: 17.0535/R
BHAMEI&E: 0.95 7/H
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BEFM

IMEER~T
’ 56. 4
- J - =20}~
k- p—) | gl
36
i 56. 4
=] ;
45 ;
8,2 e |
o
FERTAZE £0.2mm
BT EH
S|HIE

TR EE

[EEBEIRE

Y]
* EET

TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
MOD_DEF(2)
MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)
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SIBIENX
PIN # we 588 =i
1 VEET AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | Mk TR 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | &=
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 4
9 VEER Ehumit (55 nitEER) 1
10 VEEr Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— BRUREUERLR, RnEe
13 RD+ BWREUEREIE, XmEe
14 VEEr Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer EURERTR
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD— RETHEIERMAR, KEe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2002.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), INF-8074i.
3. Fiber Channel Draft Physical Interface Specification (FC-PI 10.0).

4 Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.
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